502762235 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2808831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERDINANDO MARIA RODRIGUEZ Y BAENA	03/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ACROBOT COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE LEATHERMARKET, WESTON STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT 13.3.2	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE1 3ER	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12987362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4142712400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jfons@foley.com

Correspondent Name: MEGHAN M. COFFEY **Address Line 1:** 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051892-0682	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN M. COFFEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan M. Coffey/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=11718662_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502762235 REEL: 032646 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, Ferdinando Maria RODRIGUEZ Y BAENA of 25 Chamberlain House, 126 Westminster Bridge Road, London SE1 ZUR, Great Britain do hereby assign, sell and set over to THE ACROBOT COMPANY LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of GB, and having a place of business at Unit 13.3.2, The Leathermarket, Weston Street, London SE1 3ER, Great Britain hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, Its successors. assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, demestic and rereign,

MODEL-BASED POSITIONAL ESTIMATION METHOD

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/GB2005/004249,filer/form November 03, 2005 and set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 28th day of March, 2007 ___ respectively;

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 05/04/2007 Application No. 11/718,662 (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 28 March 2007 (Ferdinando Maria RODRIGUEZ Y

RECORDED: 05/04/2007 RECORDED: 04/10/2014

REEL: 019261 FRAME: 0073 REEL: 032646 FRAME: 0690